
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF 

Chad Chronister, Sheriff 

Donna Lusczynski, Chief Deputy 

Hillsbor
,
ough County, Florida 

November 30, 2022 

SUBJECT: Amendment #3 to RFP 2022-018 Regional K9 training center 

MESSAGE: Please note and acknowledge the following changes or additions to be included 
in the referenced section(s) ofRFP 2022-018: 

Pages 3, 4, and 43 will be replaced in their entirety to extend the due date from 
December 2, 2022 to December 16, 2022. 

Pages 3 and 4 will also be edited to include the information for the site visit that 
commenced on November 9th. 

Page 39 will be replaced in its entirety for the addition of a Contractors 
Construction contingency provision. 

Page 44 will be replaced in its entirety to include the completed Q&A as a part of 
the RFP as an attachment. 

Please note that this document hereby becomes part of RFP 2022-018 and without this 

document, the RFP is considered incomplete. 

Sincerely, 

Andrea Hartman 
A/Chief Financial Officer 

AH/rf 

Enclosures 

P.O. BOX 3371 • TAMPA, FLORIDA 33601 • PHONE 813-247-8000 • TEAMHCSO.COM 
















